& SeoJin Instech Co., Ltd. SJ-M015-MNU-DC002

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

FOR

Float Type Level Switch

MODEL : SMC-7

Rev. : 1

14. Dunchon-daero 457beon-gil, Jungwon-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea
Tel : 1670-8070 , 031-627-9000
COPYRIGHT® 2010 SEOJIN INSTECH CO., LTD. ALL RIGHT RESERVED




Page 2/17

& SeoJin Instech Co., Ltd.
Rev. No.: 0

Read and understand this manual for safely usage.
oIds ol = w¥s 430 O|ooOF SfL|Ct.

- This manual describes the product of standard specification.

Read the other manual for the product of explosion-proof specification.
Of Oim¥e #E MY MF0 thet 2HULICE.

UEZ AY2 HEF2 CHE 2BME HZSHUAIR.

« This manual describes the handling, inspection and adjustment of the product which model is
mentioned on cover page.

Read and understand this manual before handling.

= wg2 BX0 as 22 MEFL Fa dAb & =780 s 2 Lo

HMEs #last7| Mo tlw¥s SXISHOF 2LICt

- Follow the additional document and/or direction, submitted by Seojin Instech and our distributor
or agent, even if the terms are mentioned in this manual.

HIE 20| Ag&0f AGEEtE MTUAAE, TH2[FHOIL SEA7F MEStHE F7HEAML YWES Watof
Bt

=

- Save this manual in proper place being available to refer immediately.
Ol w2 SA H= 7ttt 20 226 FHAL.

- The specification of product mentioned in this manual may not be satisfied by the condition of
environment and usage. Check and consider carefully before using.

= Oimgol e ME2 nd2 g 8 AL =0 mat HEEX] @S 5+ UASLICE AHEsHY|
Hof S =2elstn HAS| HESHUAL.

- Contact to sales office at Seojin Instech for any question or comment about this manual and
product.
2 oY 2 MB0 Cf3t ZRO|Lt ojHS MEQIABO| Feiso| 2ostiAlL.



Page 3/17

& SeoJin Instech Co., Ltd.
Rev. No.: 0

The followings are the description of the terms in this manual.
CtE= O Oiwgel 801 2 YL

/N WARNING A1

Indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not pay attention, could result in death,
serious injury or serious disaster.
SROIA A, HZE 2o EE MolS xS 4

A\ CAUTION =9

Indicates a hazardous situation which, if not pay attention, may result in minor or moderate
i7ryury or damage to device.

TO[otA| oW IR 2o AAL X7t 28E &+ A= LS LEHALG

S BT VMBS LIEPYLCE

Indicates prohibited matter. The explanation with this mark shall be followed.
Al AFS LIEFR LT O] EAIZ7} A= 4% 235 MEHAL

Indicates instructed matter. The explanation with this  mark shall be followed.
KAl Abgrs LIEFELICE Of EAIZL Q= 8% 232 MEYHAL.

AN -

A WARNING A1

This product is not explosion-proof construction. Do not install this product to
the place where the flammable gas or vapor is occurred.
If installed, the flammable gas or vapor may be ignited, and serious disaster
may be occurred. Use the product of explosion-proof construction in this case.
O] MZF=2 &= 27t OtgL|C}
A ItA e 57170 Ydlsts Fa0| o] MES HAISHA| OFYAIL.
AL M, StHiet Mozt &8 &

5
gx3t A%, e o E5 S0k e g

A
5 olzuck of oo 9= Txo| fEe A8
T Mg . oTVIT o= e e == <)
Do not modify or disassemble the product.
Otherwise, the product and connected device may be malfunctioned, damaged,
fired, or miner injury and electric shock may be occurred.
(Follow the additional document and/or direction, submitted by Seojin Instech.
and our distributor or agent.)
—’Fﬁ&ﬁ'—f ME2 oiotA| OMdAlQ. "X o, Xg A AKX = 1F,

3

& S Ha Ol pEAba 2 2 % olE LT,

ot
s
Il

— 1 X I —

(M2l QIAE, Haldollt SSATt ME 3 PPN £& weg faA)

Turn off the power, before wiring and insEection. Otherwise, electric leakage,
fire caused by short circuit, and electric shock may be occurred.

i 81 HHoH7| Fo| TS OYAL.

J"X] Ho™, =4, e, 480 ofgh o7 2 2 = UASUCH

*

Ensure the wire is properly connected. The product and connected device may
be malfunctioned, damaged, fired, or miner injury and electric shock may be
occurred by improper wiring.

Hi O] MLiZ AZEOf A=K =HQIgrL Lt

M AATKX7E QQASSHALE &4, M, dd¢ 8 AdTARTE BHES
Hi MO oo SrdlE - ASLIC)

Turn off the power immediately, if the smoke, strange smell and sound are
occurred.

Do not use it until the problem is solved.

A7|, O|Mot HMQL AR(7t HMSI= AL, ZA| HYAS NHUAR.

=X7F o2 & W7 ARESHA| Oy Al 2.

ee 0O 0 QU




Page 4/17

& SeoJin Instech Co., Ltd.
Rev. No.: 0

A\ CAUTION =9

Avoid strong shock and rough handling to this product.

The product may be damaged by strong shock as dropping, falling, throwing,
knocking, Iugging, and etc.

o] HE0 Z¢et SA1 AL FFS TIIHAL.

O] JE2 BOEZALL Yol HA|L FE2[1 21 3= 5 4t SH0 2|
=g = AL

Follow the specification of operating temperature, operating pressure, switch
rating, and etc. Otherwise, the product and connected device may be
maIfuncéioned, damaged, fired, or miner injury and electric shock may be
occurred.

Check the manual or specification sheet. .
NE2r, oY, AfAX 4S9 V|E AYS MEX| Fo W XEa HAZX|T}
LASSAL £ X, B¢ A FTALLV 2dE + ASLICH OfiFEat

AGHE oIS 2.
Operation test shall be done before practical usage.
If the serious accident is expected to occur by malfunction of product, the other
operating cE)rincipIe of product shall be installed in parallel.
& Agl2 AN ALES7| Mo 2z S|Of SfL|LC}.
Zot A7) M&Fo| Ao oo st A2z Oyl 4% LHE

SHEL|o| MES EY dX|otot.

Check and deeply consider the chemical compatibility for material of
product in advance. The part especially float, which is very thin, may be
malfunctioned by miner corrosion.

MEZo| ME et stet Sebds AHHO| &Qlstn LS5 DS AR.

0>0

Hold the stem very close to mounting point, when carrying, installing, and
removing. If hold the terminal box, it may be taken off from the flange or plug,
and the product may be damaged by dropping.

22otALE FX| B MA= A WFE JNMO|0M StHAL.
g ChArgol SHA|LY S8 222 ME Yot £dE & UASLICH

The product is 50cm or longer

The product shall be kept in horizontally. The product and other goods be
damaged, and miner injury may be occurred by falling.

M Z0] 50cm 0| [

ME2 7I22 FX|Z[0jOF ofL|Ct.

MEs BoEg|AL QOX|H MEo| &40|Lt 0| &dd & ASLC

In case of connecting inductive or lamp load to the product.

Provide protective circuit to the load to avoid over voltage and over current. If
not provide, the contact may be damaged.

Frd AZAO|LL MBS0 HFO0| HZEE Z42 EY A HEF XS] 2/sH
23} BHogl2= N SO{OF LI

MSotX| o™, AHA Al &4 2 =+ ASLC

LIS — L/

Se9O9 e 90U

[e]3
o




Page 5/17

& SeoJin Instech Co., Ltd.
Rev. No.: 0

INTRODUCTION A~74

1. This manual specifies the specification of general product. If you order special product, some
details of specification may be different with the manual.

O w2 8k AR} K= & LICH

S T2 NS ArY2 of7tol ME Arto| Dimut CHE == ASLCL

2. We are glad to suggest and advice for Model selection and chemical resistant of
material, but final decision has to be made by the customer.

KAOIM mEMFEr IR otstH L Cio A Qtsta =g = Aol %EF 282 a4
A QI L|Ct.

3. This manual has prepared with close attention. Ask sales office at Seojin Instech for any question
or comment about the contents of this manual.

O Of 7= FOAAMBO| AGEOf UAELICH

Oiwg W& et B= EEO|Lt o/HdE2 MTIQAHCS SR 22| BHEfL|C

4. For replacement parts The quality of product has frequently improved, so same spare 1’part may
not be supplied. In this case, replacement part or product may be supplied. Ask sales office at
Seojin Instech. for details.

s A3 s ol Wi 259 %QE oI5t oH| 2 F0| Se&lX Ee + JUASLILH O

8%, uN 25 L= HEFS S3EE + USLICL
Mt &2 MEQAAE FYRo 22 HHELICH

5. The contents of this manual are subject to change any time without notice due to the
improvement of product. _
Of DfF&o| LHEO| o o] AM=X| MZ2 ez Qs HEE + USLICH



Page 6/17

& SeoJin Instech Co., Ltd.
Rev. No.: 0

= 0| XH X &}
=2 o X E 1o o . .
1. Seojin Instech warrants this product against defect in design, material and workmanship for a
period of 1(one) year from the date of original factory shipment.
MEIQIAEE XXESSILZLE 1 (Y)AS] 7|Ztseh CIAtRl, AXf H = 7[=2 ZATo| CHsHo
HE2 23t

2. The warranty only covers the damage of products.

The secondary and third kind disasters are not covered by Seojin Instech.
2352 NE &40 tisto] CHEL(C

2xp 81 =0t mfsiof tHoh M= MEIQIAEE EFSHA| &Lt

3. Seoljin Instech shall not be liable for the following.
MTSTAE2 CHE0f Cioto MY X|X| @& LT

3.1 Do not follow the description and direction in this manual.
= im0 231 XAE M=X] §HgAS O

3.2 Damage due to improper installation, wiring, usage, maintenance, inspection, storing, and etc.
SHRH UK, B4, A8, 9A| B, AL MY o= olvh &4

3.3 Repair and modification are done by the person who is not employee of Seojin Instech and our
distributor or agent.

o A Y MUAAE S Ti2[H, IS 2 HJAO| ot ArEo| e

3.4 Improper parts are used and replaced.

YRE B2 AE YO W

3.5 The damage is occurred by the device or machine except our products.

<2lel HMZFol ofl FX| & Z|A0 2let &4

3.6 Improper usage. (See "Proper of usage" in chapter 1 in this manual)

LRE AR (2 YN 1% " NFN 8’2 AT

3.7 Force Majeure including, but not limited to, fire, earthquake, tsunami, Ii?htning,.riots, revolution,
war, radioactive pollution, acts of God, acts of government or governmental authorities, compliance
with law, regulation, and order.

=/tgs 2y Jleja offl, X|F, KT eid, W Fs Hd HY PAs 2F, WM XY BF Es
g7 71 A9, €8 8 EM T4 EZEEA BSULH

THE TERMS OF WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMER SHALL IN NO WAY LIMIT YOUR REGAL LIGHT.



Page 7/17

& SeoJin Instech Co., Ltd.
Rev. No.: 0

IL
Unpacki ng & 7§, =7
1. This unlt has been Thoroughly inspected and carefully packed at the factory to prevent damage
shipment.
Of ME2 &d EXISH7| I LSSHA AAStD SHOHAM ZFE0f ZSHStA S LI

2. When unpacking , exercise due care not to subject the instrument to mechanical shock .

MBS 282 2 I S2HOIL 7[AH 40| 715t HES gfLC,.

3. After unEacklng, visually check the instrument exterior for damage.
HNes oz 7|7|aAS BoIstL|L}.

4. It doesn't place in piles.
MES &0t FX| OrM| Q.

FRAGILE (Handle with care) F &2

1. Do not carry the item with one hand.
Head is sure to please carry with two hands.
MES ooz & RUEISHA| A Q.
HeadE HIEA| —'.:— o2 i REISIMA|IL.

2. Do not remove the Sensor discretion.

This may cause damane and malfunction is not the A / S.
SensorE Qo|2 HZ|SX| OfMA|R.

i “' REEO| YQI0| k[0 A/STH QHEIL|CE

3. Do not use the Sensor for purposes other than level measurements.
SensorZ P HZ=A 0]|Q|9| CIE 2L 2 AFESHK| OMA|L.



& SeoJin Instech Co., Ltd.

Page 8/18

Rev. No.: 1
FLOAT TYPE LEVEL SWITCHO|| CH3IO| (SMC-7)
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Section Title Page
1 A0 CHSHO] 9
2 ME 11
3 =¥ 11
4 =S8 12
5 7| =AY 12
6 A 13
7 2w 13
8 X 8 2ded 15
9 TROUBLE SHOOTING 16



Page 9/18
Rev. No.: 1

AlZ|7] o A = Of

& SeoJin Instech Co., Ltd.
1. AHMo| cjstof

ol i o] o o .
K- oF H < O R’ oIl
® ol ! LR T m g
< 30 : Kl o T ! M_meM .
_uﬂ_l.l & Vi .Al_u_ = o< = 2
< K - K ol od —
= < <1 = o — 2= <k <
s o <1 5 L S 3D
~ K v o+ ol o= ujo B0 _ on R
B o o B Uy oF 2l =0 i)
X r ol B ol = _ KO o
of ° A WX oy oM H T o
< 0 o8 =d wgo < Eg° . "
qT = — or K- Ko < o K< 4
- S K o mega®z, T oggd T o=
< H S of o1 = 1 7 K Of _ {0
= ﬁ Kir P Tm=F . o . mn_u o3 =}
& & pal 53 ﬂ AT SR w0 Pm P
do K " L Mg g®W _ o O R S
<o = Sapaol o MO L g R W
< H U oF K Jo —wr «® X = = o
Ul s LW S . ow P ¥ox
=) T g o ElwwXr uw Tl S
o ot of &l H.Au_'l._AIH__/ [} ﬂ.@lE o5
ol m 0% 140 ST e WM HoH o D o of ¥
e <o _ _ll_._o._.r._lorEuAl = a._bAo WM_H.
o) M oK = 20 60 © = o + K= 3 o
= K- 16 = T - I/ K= o
© T K = w2 =g do HO2) 4o
) —_- NN [ 1 =< = = = OH
on 0 Ko T0 o mo 0% ﬁ N = o %
ol of | or 0 mu L T} Wo —
ofn 0| _ 0 = - o] Ao i o il
31 M oo o c xRN ©AHEZE g "=
0 wuow_nw ot MoAmﬂ_mom__. o T N = R
=< _ o o _ —_ - —_
o ol 1l <n o S M T & o OF o_.um@um_ﬁ_mu LOAW#H
Kr Kk of o% 0 - 0l — o = =z g2 9 o K ap
al o o = Ko w2 oo ! 10 < g OV
H oty - oMy SR Mg g =W
b @ ol KO /D g R T g KR g RO
ol ol @ M w| HadsEay f s o &
N < = _ T
Dol = o|_IWo__AWo.._._:oro_:o|_ﬂ/| e e
ho s pu - RANN 0N pgNgg mawp ¥
o= s o K ~ RN o SR EKERD —
I ™R ™ D s K g do 0D
< S dool ar Wy ool o<d KM ooz o) ool ~ K- KF
o Hxmd i HeaMansonRoM~ oo B0oom
Kk o ZTm g WA AN A AN T .M,
o N oF ~ - — o — — - e
— —i —

FEAl2.

.
o

=2
)
A 2.

P

DO A}
HX| OMAI(BEMAHZ HOtFMAIR)

3

£ OFFsI FAIA Q.

Al O Al L.

|

=

o

.
[¢)

.I

OFRAE AL

Z0~99%RH(ZZSIA| %2 Z)Q HLI0IM AFRBIAIAIL.

=

7t 7kt
=

et 30|22 STEMO|

=

0 ~ 60°C/
9{'

—

—
Si7iLt mErs Ao A

77/ Xz =7

139 QEXOf7F A1 LO|=L} XFEO|

1.3.10

T d
U

.

= o

o

=

S
e

I.
.|

24
=

o

=

o

=

=]

A ot
13.13 AFRS}X]|

£

1.3.6 COREZ} STEM

F

S5

3
137 20 1KHz O|Ato| TZm} XIS0| 7}540]X|X|

134 A2 Al =9 25

1.3.11 =0|
1312

1



Page 10/18
Rev. No.: 1

& SeoJin Instech Co., Ltd.

SIMA| Q.
HAZE =& EO[St=SE 7Mh2 AH2|of EXISHYAI.

1.3.14 GCHXt

1315 AQX|L} KTty

tof g7|%

PRSI ALR 3| 9l

o
—

1316 27|78 AH&s™o =2

1.3.17 £7|7|9 EXj

o 2= Lk

1319 2uto|Lt HX| Al SH0| FOSHAAIL.

1.3.20 AQ|X| LHE O

|SIAM Al 2.

9

7ILt BIX| R0 F

2
=

1321 AQX|E &2sdlstX| Ot

13.22

IES HB510] ALBOHIAIR.

2
el

300
ol
o0
'
oK
Klo

Klo

Y

L ct.

I

=

e
o

of tHoi M= MBLS LHEM ZHEX| HSLICH

£ A

143 ot2fol of AL

= 2K

Flad M0 KX

=
—

HEZo| @At

. MEZ 0[83t0] #2|= AL =F& HF2 2%t

Hd
(0]
Bl

9

- EbAr & EfQlOf 25k 2,

It
=

4

A 71250 ASLICE

s
25

4o



Page 11/18
Rev. No.: 1

& SeoJin Instech Co., Ltd.

L|Ct. 2FSF OPTION EEO|L} F2Ab

2
=

[e]]
PN

o

P

o
o

go

M
=

22 AX|=ZAHo|L} Lyztst

CHot2lE LIC.

23 = 23M0f Cigt ZEO0[Lt +=FaAt

1

[SHM A 2.

=0
 —

of CHsto

.
Q
2

EtY 22 29X

EEE

2 D)

3.1 A

FLOAT TYPE LEVEL SWITCH

3.2 ZEYH: SMC-7

.
=

A% o7

T /s

I
oF
Hm|._

[N

160

<1
Kk

ES
w

oF

KO
K
OF

ofl

Ho

—_

.

: QAP-06-01B REV.O

=1

.1

SFA|



& SeoJin Instech Co., Ltd.

Page 12/18

Rev. No.: 1
4% 5492
41 SEA
gl ALK xwgo *E|°|EIA HIXHEKHE Satst= R’ElE 7|22 Steh 0] 8%

2 A
S Wuloiel XTIAEE BH0f 2017} 3

on —=
>

A
_>.:

4.2
o] Aol 917 224712 f
STEMto|| 9IX|3t X% @l CORES
AQIXHAUS AY o=

Ct. 1O Z1F G4 XtA0| STEMEZES 2
2 sl23t WSS ~fiKg gHoln
[e]

> 4> oo oo ojo mltl
Dol (S e N N P
B

% ZE7|50 9PEE 2
BIZE 750 2TEE 2
FIPoR Altfgtol AlAY =
HIGH-HIGH =2 LOW-LOW 2| dE&

29XE EX[5ts A0l ERsitt

Switch connrcted

Fig. 1.

DRY COMNTACT SWITCH

SPRING

MAGNETIC FILD

CHAMBER

20| STEMeHY| X258

LUES ASAIZIC

Fig.2. Switch Released

5. 7| &AM
51 XA Z5HE H|F; 06
5.2 Snap Acting Switch Assembly
- Switching type; Snap Acting Switch,
Dry Contact Type
- M= SEj(=2dEf); 1 DPDT, 2 DPDT
- ™MYg; +1mm, X0 M8 20, 400°C,
M7|® 20f: 5O08| 0| At
5.3 ASME B31.1, KEPIC MGE Code0f| 2o|st Chamber H|ZEt;
5.4 Float
- X &, 316LSS
- Float H|Z; x| 04
- A7|; SMC-73, 74 ; OD 90mm, 0.7t
SMC-75, 76 ; OD 110mm, 1.2t
11 Process Mg MA 2%; 400°C
MA =, TYPE 1; 70Bar / TYPE 2; 105Bar

[= R V]
STZAIRE HL HIAAE AE7|s

11 Process &
= Lamp(OPTION): &% Z

Rt HEAH
1S 2o

: QAP-06-01B REV.O



& SeoJin Instech Co., Ltd.

Page 13/18
Rev. No.: 1

ZdAd
6. AMYHY
SW2 SW1
4§§4 COM COM 1{§§
@5 NO |, E j NO | @
6&5 NC NC ég
3
7.2 gy
18) (19)27)(26) (28) (18) 22@9) (1), @) (7) 23 (6)
1
1
|
et 7
| %
b @
= B o] 77 ﬂ
gl F
B Y ElENE ) 7 TH T — RZEN
2 | |s
2" | E
T u
N IS Z A WSS
20 (‘4 3 g / g 1@ (19
[T —
35 | LEVEL STICKER PE 2 @ . muol_
29 | NAMEPLATE 30453 1 S5 SEUN IETEH 0., 1D
25| BOLT 30455 | 4 | M3 x 6L
27 | NAMEPLATE 30455 | 1
26 | NAME PLATE BRACKET | z04ss | 1 17 | BOLT (F20iel LA M4)| 304SS | 1 | M4 x 15L | 8 | WASHER (6) 31655 | 1
25 | REEs m= sUs304 | 1 [ Me x 8L |18 7 | SPACER 30455 | 1
24 | D RING (P19} VITON R.| 1 15 & | WASHER 3045S 1
23| © RING (G135) VITON R.| 1 14 | HEAD COVER ADC1Z | 1 5 | CORE s K]
22 | SPIRAL WOUND GASKET | 31853 | 1 13 | HEAD ADc12 | 1 4 | COUPLING 31855 | 1
21 | HEAD COUPLING A10S 1 12 | AP 31835 | 1 3 | ROD 31888 | 1
20 | MOUNT BRANCH A105 2 11 | MOUNT COUPLING 30455 | 1 2 | FLOAT capr(B) 31855 | 1
19 | CHAMBER PIPE A106B | 1 | 5°Scha40 | 10 | STEM 31658 | 1 1| FLoAT cap(y) 31855 | 1
18 | CHAMBER CAP A234WPB| 2 8 | NUT (M4) 31655 | 4 [M85 .0 pagn| NO NAME OF PART MATERIAL | &'TY| REMARKS

QAP-06-01B REV.O



Page 14/18

& SeoJin Instech Co., Ltd.
Rev. No.: 1

(6) G5 (s
Z///////é
2 o8
''''' Vi | T
fffff o5 S
35 | LEVEL STICKER PE 2 @
28 | NAMEPLATE 30485 | 1
28| BOLT 30455 | 4 | M3 x 8L
27 | NAMEPLATE 30455 | 1
26 | NAME PLATE BRACKET | 30455 1 17 | BOLT {(E2oiEl LA MEB)| 30455 1 | M8 x 25L | & WASHER (@6) 31655 1
25 | 580 8 SUS304 | 1 | MB x 8L | 16 | WASHER 30455 1 7 | SPACER 30455 | 1
24 | © RING {F19) VITON R.f 1 15 | WASHER WITON R. | o [p2095.5x15t | § | WASHER 30455 1
23| © RING {G110D) YITON R.| 1 14 | HEAD COVER 5541 1 5 | CORE it K
22 | SPIRAL WOUND GASKET | 31655 | 1 13 | HEAD AC28 1 4 | COUPLING 31655 1
21 | HEAD GOUPLING 105 1 12 | CAP 31855 | 1 3 | ROD 31655 1
20 | MOUNT BRANCH A105 ) 11 | MOUNT GOUPLING 30455 1 2 | FLOAT CAP(B) 31635 1
19 | CHAMBER PIPE A0BB 1 | 5"Sch40 | 10| STEM 318SS 1 1 | FLOAT CAP{&) 31655 1
18 | CHAMBER CAP A2Z4WPE| 2 8 | NUT (M&) 31655 | 4 VBB, qyam| NOD NAME OF PART MATERIAL |©'Tv| REMARKS
31| 4 RIVET 30455
30| 1 [BAFFLE PLATE Aluminium
29 [ 1 [WING 30455
28 | 6 |LEAD WIRE & TERMINAL  |304SS2234iG14
27 | 6 [SQUARE NUT M3 30455
25| & [TERMINAL_PLATE 30458
25| 2 |HEXAGON SOCKET SET 30455
SCREW CONEPQINT M3X16
24 | & |PAN HEAD SCREW M3X8 (304535
23| 1 |GUIDE SUPPORT 30455
22| 1 [MAGMET AINICo
21| € |PAN HEAD SCREW M4X8 |30455
20 [ 4 |PAN HEAD SCREW M3X30 [5048S
16 | 5 [SPRING WASHER 3.2 130458
18 | 5 |PLAIN WASHER 3.2 130455
17 | 5 HEX NUT M3 130455
16 | 5 [SPRING WASHER 4.3 130458
15 | 4 [HEX NUT M4 130455
14 | 5 |PLAIN WASHER 4.3 130455
13 | 1 [PAN HEAD SCREW M4X5 [3045S
12 | 1 [EXTENSION SPRING — 0.3 [30455
X 4.5 X 12.0
11| 1 |PAN HEAD SCREW M3X12 |3D455
10| 1 [POP NUT M4 30455
9 | 5 | PAN HEAD SCREW M4X14|3045%
B 1 |LEVER 130458
7 | 1 [SHAFT 130455
6 | 4 [NSULATION PLATE FIBER
5 | 6 [POP NUT M3 130458
4 | 1 [TERMINAL BLOCK ICERAMIC
3 | 2 HOLDER 13045S
2 | 2 [SWITCH =
1 | 1 [BODY FRAME 130458
F No|QTY NAME MATERIAL
Parts List




& SeoJin Instech Co., Ltd.

Page 15/18
Rev. No.: 1

8. MK U ZMeH

M 9 ejMeE7| Hof ot
8.1
8.2
8.3
84
8.5
8.6 AX|
8.6.1 HY

2 Yy

=

._'__ID

N2 ™ [h

ok r.

A

L2
o

o g
o

azfM =71712] otz
87|12 AEsH SoteF
= 7171 Aolof EXg L
H 220M AFEED 2F qu|
== 7o/t e 0= H

ULt HH oM ZEZ L0 I

2
1
oo —

In
rlo

N N 2 oo rin m

nHE ozt

o o E

SIS
= —

721717t #2loz 9 £+ U E C}.
M £3° LJo| AX|sict 3 7|87 HE
T QUCL OfLt EX| A| E2E HMH 9|

BN
7tset

sjopsict. £ 77|
o
0|7

-
ot

Mx|g|ojof st} 12
olM & ZI7|7X|e] Zo|7} 2H C
=920t 2 7|7|19] 2|7t § ot

2 N IQ ox nr rhr

863 M}

= 717l z=2| 2

ZR0| ZtESHA EXg = ARS
O] CONDUIT Z0| Q|X|sj QlC}. o] X

L2 23851718 JSCE A9K] ot
% HO[X| HH FHEzol 25 2F0|8)

; 2RIXI5HRE el o2 2742 HX|LIAE EL
; CONDUIT 28 Q8= distoz Z2IC}

. A0|x|o+ox|o
AQlX| 3t2W HHE F
NOTE. 12 I='0|: 250°F, 121°C O|4hH Y
JUNCTIONBOXAO|0f| AIX|&FO{OF StC}. H]

=

CH &
?Ee =

10
>

mm g
X o
= [

‘”-Oi

ML
s,

- mn
N

ot

Rl

SSICE LEAtOl =
7172t
AISHFLEXIBLE) CONDUITE A+t

Shut—-0Off
Valve

= Pressure
| Vessel

Drain Valve

bl
n
of
Il
2
n
il
X
10

=2 & BRIt M ULk
=220 fIX[e R

BN

LIS
R - =

Ct.

QFAIHS : QAP-06-01B REV.O



&Seo.lin Instech Co., Ltd. Page 16/18
Rev. No.: 1

BAFFLE PLATE 2o =2 MZ

o

= CEXtCHO iAot
6 ThHA & IXI Pox' 7H{Lt ”%Uﬂﬂ'—lﬁoﬂ %3H7f E[X] BEA =oletry.
2ot AM™EKIE =L}
8 THA; %I%*XIQ“.OILF YEX Q0= CONDUITZL =8, BSED HE7t QHHSHA =0
7| EtRl= S 20iMe ¢ Eoh
9 A ot #EZ Felck

10 CHA; &=0 I'-f Y50l e EE 57|19 RYS 97| /M HES L2 EL H|E%)
§ 2EHE CONDUIT 50 HetA S elojofettt.
11 & E2E HH Uol| =S HetAAM 220X SES Algdeto).

NOTE. O} AQIX| H#L|Z0| ME3IH SXIsIA| eCtol
HHLZ SXAEHE 0I3

—|I_I_ I-'

2 70700 4% WHS HASD A9K

8.64 H2TYA&

DL ATMI~SEA) M 22X A|SA| FIGA o ZH0| Y Ft HE2 Of2{7hX| (FLANGEZt
LA HEE) AMSEO{OF SHCY.

FIG4 22X AlSEHA

gdetqoz TRE S MIed2 Mo&e 71712 7Iso F7 M7= AoIth HZI 2S5HA
7

=X =
Lp f3a, Moot AXX| @= AO|Ch O|2fgt S0 HHSHH 2X| ALt 22 F7|8d s O
=]
=

- ’SOHE °._|°H>1 iEé'OI 201N UX| HE=A
= 71712 A2 SHo|LE ZMof Zgol A=A

—

o

QFAIHS : QAP-06-01B REV.O



& SeoJin Instech Co., Ltd. Page 17/18

Rev. No.: 1
THoF o|2{st AAI=E=0| O|A0| QICHH Lo E 7[7|9] AKX HAHLIZES EOIStEE SiCt

2RKE BHEAZIAL 2717|2t HZE 2|27t B2 E=tE A =X] 2elStit

- 290X ot d HHE =Z2|otrt.

- 20| OHOHEE £22 =&ICH HRACH S22t MEBLEHS Fo| @A =2 Lt ofd
=ole g2 FA @2 o5t HEMHe=z SHO|=F 3{of ottt

SERESN
- OIIHETE M40 MT|FLE AiK|ote] AZANFHLIZ0| HEEH T OIAK| YL 4T
B
- A9IX OHOHE OjME2|7t AHREA SHO|T HFHLIZO| OFS| K| et 7|7
b oM 3ELO| MX|FQUK SolstE
NOTE @Hor2 9I3fA] Ofb| AQIX|= A} TH|E0{0F it

—

oroF AQX| HHUFO| UFRAEA HSSHCHEH 717|9] Chg dsAldS 2ttt
- TRE CHA HEst Moz 71718 HSAZXE B fI6tA WIIHoz AKX O
LUES HEEY 378 0183t Fo| 4/ 322 29X HAHUSES HSAIZICL

o HHE €2 M HOlE S8 dAZZM,

[>
o
>t
]
[N
rx
l_'—l
rx
Jp
m
Rl
el
1
I

Zo|sfopsiet.

2

2
=
Q
fal
rir
N
N
N
>
ot
>

o

Il
+>
2 30

=
TR UK =2olotet. BETE SHHUAL DO =7}

m oo
ofo
N
=2
2
=t

95lE =& AUACL
- ERE HHL YHEV|O HHMTE Xt JACHH ALK 51T OfES2MAE floiM =LA
Sis =olsts g E ettt
Tl 2K E HRAZIAL 27|7]et HZE 227t 2GSt A=K 2ol
- YEHEVIZREH YHS TEATZID = 71712 MH ol ANE 25 BHiAIZICH
NOTE, & 7|7| HHe| HZZOIL} Hi22tI S LHEVIZRE MAY EeE QUG
£

—
— o
Lh A8 LHO| $4{0] =X SoIsic
- & 71717t ABE ZOlRHE Mo £ W SREES HQISHE Ui THEEQICHH SA

ul Ko OFgtEt.

- End -

QFAIHS : QAP-06-01B REV.O



	메뉴얼 -SMC7_한글_200318 (002)_페이지_01
	메뉴얼 -SMC7_한글_200318 (002)_페이지_02
	메뉴얼 -SMC7_한글_200318 (002)_페이지_03
	메뉴얼 -SMC7_한글_200318 (002)_페이지_04
	메뉴얼 -SMC7_한글_200318 (002)_페이지_05
	메뉴얼 -SMC7_한글_200318 (002)_페이지_06
	메뉴얼 -SMC7_한글_200318 (002)_페이지_07
	메뉴얼 -SMC7_한글_200318 (002)_페이지_08
	메뉴얼 -SMC7_한글_200318 (002)_페이지_09
	메뉴얼 -SMC7_한글_200318 (002)_페이지_10
	메뉴얼 -SMC7_한글_200318 (002)_페이지_11
	메뉴얼 -SMC7_한글_200318 (002)_페이지_12
	메뉴얼 -SMC7_한글_200318 (002)_페이지_13
	메뉴얼 -SMC7_한글_200318 (002)_페이지_14
	메뉴얼 -SMC7_한글_200318 (002)_페이지_15
	메뉴얼 -SMC7_한글_200318 (002)_페이지_16
	메뉴얼 -SMC7_한글_200318 (002)_페이지_17

